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Thank you for purchasing this product. Please read this user manual
carefully before use and keep this instruction for future reference. If you
have any problem about this product, please feel free to contact us at
hommiehk@hotmail.com.

Recommendations of Wearing Watch
1. Please wear the bracelet on the wrist, approx. 2cm away from the ulna.
The heart rate sensor is close to the skin and cannot be shaken. It is not
recommended to wear too tight. That will affect the blood flow, and then
affect the accuracy of heart rate measurement.
2. Please confirm there is no dirt on the bottom of the heart rate sensor
during measurement. Skin color, hair density, tattoos and scars may affect
the accuracy of the test results. Please re-measure.

Bracelet Host Schematic Diagram

Turn ON/OFF
Turn on: Press the side key for 5 seconds or plug in the charger for charging.
Turn off: Press the side key for 5 seconds to turn off the bracelet.

Full Screen
Touch

Power
Button/Return

Heart Rate
Sensor

Charging
Contact
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Charging Bracelet
1. Attach the equipped magnetic charger
to the metal contact on the back of the
bracelet, and insert the other end of the
charger into USB wall charger or USB
interface of computer.
2. Screen displays “Charging”.
Note: Do not directly look at the blinking
sensor light when charging, which may
cause eye irritation.

Operation Instruction
1. Downloading APP

2 Ways:
1). Scan the QR code with mobile phone and download APP.
2). iOS system user can download “FunDo” in APP store.
Android system user can directly search for “FunDo” in the
browser and download it.
Note: mobile phone must support Android 5.1 or iOS 8.0 or
above and Bluetooth 4.0 or above.

2. Binding Bracelet to APP
Note: You need to bind your bracelet in this APP, not directly via phone's
Bluetooth connection.
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1). Click on the "More" interface
in the “Fundo” APP. And select
“Add device”.

2). Click on your device S2 in the
scanned device list.

3).A Bluetooth pairing request will

appear in iOS system. Click "Pair"
for Bluetooth pairing. Android
system will directly pair.

4). Binding is complete and start to
use.
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☆ Bluetooth Auto Reconnection
1). There is no reminder on the bracelet when out of the Bluetooth
connection range. However, Bluetooth will automatically reconnect when
the bracelet reaches the valid range of the Bluetooth connection.
2). If you close the background application or restart the phone or click on
“one click clean-up” of the phone, you need to enter “Fundo” APP again.
And Bluetooth will automatically reconnect within the valid range of
Bluetooth connection.
Note: Click on the binding device. For Android system, the bracelet can be
disconnected from your phone by clicking on the selected device model.
For iOS system, after disconnection, you will also need to click “Setting --
Bluetooth” and click the symbol on the right to choose to ignore this
device.

3. Weather & Time Synchronization

When the bracelet is paired with and connected to APP for the first time, it
will automatically sync the phone's time, date, steps, calories and weather.
If you disconnect it from phone for a long time, the weather information
will not be updated. You need to connect it to the APP to get the data.

4. Palming Screen-on
The function is turned on by default. After connected to APP, you can turn
on or off this function in the APP to control this function in the bracelet. It
is also allowed to turn this function on or off manually in the bracelet, but
the APP will not be affected.

5. Time Display Interface Switching
Long press time interface for 3 seconds, slide left and right to select, then
click the screen to confirm and save.
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6. Shortcut Interface of Time Interface
Swipe down on the time interface to quickly enter setting, do not disturb
mode setting, screen brightness adjustment and battery status display.
1). Click the left icon to enter setting interface.
2). Click the middle icon to turn on/off the do not disturb mode. Turn on
the do not disturb mode and find out if there is a vibration reminder and

alarm for the bracelet .
3). Click the right icon to adjust the brightness of screen.

7. Message
After connected to Fundo APP, you can view messages, incoming calls,
information sent by SMS and other chat softwares on the message
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interface. The maximum storage number of messages is eight. When
exceed eight, previous messages will be replaced one by one. You will not
receive messages when you disconnect the bracelet from the APP.
Note: Slide the screen to the right on time interface to quickly enter
message function.

8. Sleep
Sleep monitoring period by default: 21: 00 p.m. -- 09: 00 a.m. The bracelet
generates data. After exit sleep monitoring in the bracelet, click on the
upper left corner of sleep interface in the APP to synchronize the sleep data
from the bracelet to the APP.

9. Health (Heart rate & Blood pressure & Blood oxygen monitoring)

Put the bracelet on the wrist (left/right hand) correctly. Click on the health
icon to enter heart rate/blood pressure/blood oxygen menu. Enter the
heart rate interface and the heart rate value will be continuously measured.
The test time is about 30s. Or you can set up real-time dynamic heart rate
monitoring in the APP: More -- Heart rate monitoring -- Time period
(recommended: 08:00 -- 22:00) /Frequency (recommended interval: 1H).
After saving, the bracelet will automatically monitor and save the data in
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the APP.
When on heart rate/blood pressure/blood oxygen interface, slide to the left
or click on the folder in the upper right corner to view the historical data of
the test.
Note：
1). When the dynamic heart rate monitoring is turned on, the battery life of
the bracelet will decrease.
2). When detecting the heart rate, please keep your body still or sit still.
Otherwise, the heart rate measurement time will be prolonged or the data
will not be measured. After finish the data measuring, you can move and
view the real-time dynamic heart rate data. If the measurement data vary
greatly, please take a break and re-measure. The average value of the data
obtained by continuously measuring 5 times will be more accurate.
3). This product is a real-time dynamic heart rate measurement, so the
heart rate will be different when talking, eating, drinking, etc. Please refer

to the actual situation.
4). The data of blood pressure and blood oxygen measurement are for
reference only and cannot be used as a basis for medical related aspects.

10. Alarm
After the bracelet is bound to the Fundo APP, the alarm clock set in the APP
can be synchronized to the bracelet, and up to five alarm clocks can be set.
Clicking on the Alarm icon can stop the vibration alert.

11. Camera
After the bracelet is bound to the Fundo APP, open APP, click on the camera
function of the bracelet and the camera of the phone will be ready. Then
click on camera, and the cell phone will take a photo.

12. Music
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After the bracelet is bound to the Fundo APP, turn on music player on your
phone. When playing music, you can control to play/pause music and
change songs via the bracelet.

13. Running
Open the app, click the Fundo icon
to enter sports interface, and select
running mode: Walking/Outdoor Running
/Indoor Running/Mountaineering/Trail
Running /Half Marathon/Full Marathon
Mode. After selecting mode, click Start and
turn on the GPS of phone. Start running.

14. Sports (Walking, Running, Cycling, Climbing, Football, Basketball,
Table Tennis, Badminton)

Select the corresponding sport mode and click the screen to enter the
reciprocal 3, 2 and 1 to directly enter the corresponding sport mode. Click
on the top right corner to pause the sport record, and click on the top left
corner to stop the sport record and save the data.
Note: When the distance is more than 200 meters or the movement time is
longer than 5 minutes, the movement data can be saved. If this condition is
not met, it will prompt "too little data to save" at the end of motion saving.
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Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie diese
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren
Sie diese zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Wenn Sie Probleme mit diesem
Produkt haben, können Sie uns gerne unter hommiehk@hotmail.com
kontaktieren.

Empfehlungen zum Tragen von Watch
1. Bitte tragen Sie das Armband am Handgelenk, ca. 2cm von der ulna
entfernt. Der Herzfrequenzsensor befindet sich nahe an der Haut und kann
nicht geschüttelt werden. Es wird nicht empfohlen, zu eng zu tragen. Dies
beeinflusst den Blutfluss und dann die Genauigkeit der
Herzfrequenzmessung.
2. Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass während der Messung kein Schmutz auf
der Unterseite des Herzfrequenzsensors liegt. Hautfarbe, Haardichte,
Tätowierungen und Narben können die Genauigkeit der Testergebnisse

beeinflussen. Bitte nochmal messen.

Armband Host Schematische Darstellung

Ein-/Ausschalten
Einschalten: Drücken Sie die Seitentaste 5 Sekunden lang, oder schließen
Sie das Ladegerät an, um es aufzuladen.

Vollbildschirm
berühren

Ein-/Ausschalter
/ Zurück

Herzfrequenz
sensor

Ladekontakt
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Ausschalten: Drücken Sie die Seitentaste 5 Sekunden lang, um das
Armband auszuschalten.Charging Bracelet

Aufladen des Armbandes
1. Bringen Sie das bestückte
Magnetladegerät an auf den
Metallkontakt auf der Rückseite des
Armband, und setzen Sie das andere
Ende des Ladegerät in USB-Ladegerät
oder USB Schnittstelle des Computers.
2. Bildschirm zeigt “Aufladen” an.
Hinweis: Schauen Sie nicht direkt auf das
Blinken Sensorlicht beim Laden, das kann
Augenreizung verursachen.

Bedienungsanleitung
1. APP herunterladen
2 Wege:
1).Scannen Sie den QR-Code mit dem Handy und laden Sie
die APP herunter.
2).iOS-Systembenutzer können “FunDo” im APP-Store
herunterladen. Android-Systembenutzer können im Browser
direkt nach “FunDo” suchen und es herunterladen.
Hinweis: Das Mobiltelefon muss Android 5.1 oder iOS 8.0
oder höher und Bluetooth 4.0 oder höher unterstützen.

2. Armband und App verbinden
Hinweis: Sie müssen Ihr Armband in dieser APP einbinden, nicht direkt
über die Bluetooth-Verbindung des Telefons.
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1).Klicken Sie in der App "Fundo"
auf die Schaltfläche "Mehr". Und
wählen Sie "Gerät hinzufügen".

2).Klicken Sie in der Liste der
gescannten Geräte auf Ihr S2Gerät.

3).Eine Bluetooth-Kopplungsanfor

derung wird im iOS-System
angezeigt. Klicken Sie für die
Bluetooth-Verbindung auf "Pair".
Android-System wird direkt
gekoppelt.

4).Die Bindung ist vollständig und
Sie können sie verwenden.
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☆ Bluetooth stellt die Verbindung automatisch wieder her
1). Es gibt keine Erinnerung auf dem Armband, wenn Sie sich außerhalb des
Bluetooth-Verbindungsbereichs befinden. Bluetooth stellt jedoch
automatisch wieder eine Verbindung her, wenn das Armband den gültigen
Bereich der Bluetooth-Verbindung erreicht.
2). Wenn Sie die Hintergrund-App schließen oder das Telefon neu starten
oder auf "One Click Clean" des Telefons klicken, müssen Sie die "Fundo"
-App erneut öffnen. Bluetooth stellt sich im Rahmen einer gültigen
Bluetooth-Verbindung automatisch wieder her.
Hinweis: Klicken Sie auf das Bindegerät. Bei einem Android-System kann
das Armband von Ihrem Telefon getrennt werden, indem Sie auf das
ausgewählte Gerätemodell klicken. Bei einem iOS-System müssen Sie nach
dem Trennen der Verbindung auch "Einstellung - Bluetooth" und das
Symbol auf klicken Das Recht, dieses Gerät zu ignorieren.

3. Wetter- und Zeitsynchronisation
Wenn das Armband zum ersten Mal mit APP verbunden und mit APP
verbunden ist, werden Uhrzeit, Datum, Schritte, Kalorien und Wetter des
Telefons automatisch synchronisiert. Wenn Sie die Verbindung für längere
Zeit vom Telefon trennen, werden die Wetterinformationen nicht
aktualisiert. Sie müssen es mit der APP verbinden, um die Daten zu
erhalten.

4.Palming Bildschirm An
Die Funktion ist standardmäßig aktiviert. Nach dem Verbinden mit der APP
können Sie diese Funktion in der APP ein- oder ausschalten, um diese
Funktion im Armband zu steuern. Es ist auch erlaubt, diese Funktion
manuell im Armband ein- oder auszuschalten, die APP wird jedoch nicht
beeinflusst.

5.Zeitschnittstellenumschaltung
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Halten Sie die Zeitschnittstelle 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, schieben Sie sie
nach links und rechts, um sie auszuwählen, und klicken Sie zum Bestätigen
und Speichern auf den Bildschirm.

6. Shortcut zur Zeitschnittstelle
Wischen Sie auf der Zeitschnittstelle nach unten, um die Einstellungen
schnell einzugeben, den Modus nicht zu stören, die Helligkeit des
Bildschirms einzustellen und den Akkustatus anzuzeigen.

1). Klicken Sie auf das linke Symbol, um die Einstellungsoberfläche
aufzurufen.
2) Klicken Sie auf das mittlere Symbol, um den Ruhezustand ein- oder
auszuschalten. Schalten Sie den Ruhezustand ein und finden Sie heraus, ob
es eine Vibrationserinnerung und einen Alarm für das Armband gibt.
3). Klicken Sie auf das rechte Symbol, um die Helligkeit des Bildschirms
anzupassen.
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7. Info.
Nach der Verbindung mit der Fundo APP können Sie Nachrichten,
eingehende Anrufe, per SMS gesendete Informationen und andere
Chat-Software auf der Nachrichtenoberfläche anzeigen. Es können maximal
acht Nachrichten gespeichert werden. Bei mehr als acht werden die
vorherigen Nachrichten nacheinander ersetzt. Sie erhalten keine
Nachrichten, wenn Sie das Armband von der APP trennen.
Hinweis: Schieben Sie den Bildschirm auf der Zeitoberfläche nach rechts,
um die Nachrichtenfunktion schnell aufzurufen.

8. Schlaf
Standardwert für die Schlafüberwachungszeit: 21:00 Uhr. - 09:00 Uhr Das
Armband generiert Daten. Klicken Sie nach dem Beenden der
Schlafüberwachung im Armband in der APP in der oberen linken Ecke der
Schlafschnittstelle, um die Schlafdaten vom Armband zur APP zu

synchronisieren.

9. Gesundheit (Herzfrequenz, Blutdruck und Blutsauerstoffmonitoring)

Legen Sie das Armband richtig auf das Handgelenk (linke / rechte Hand).
Klicken Sie auf das Gesundheitssymbol, um das Menü Herzfrequenz/
Blutdruck/ Blutsauerstoff einzugeben. Geben Sie die
Herzfrequenz-Schnittstelle ein und der Herzfrequenzwert wird
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kontinuierlich gemessen. Die Testzeit beträgt ca. 30s. Oder Sie können in
der APP dynamische Echtzeit-Herzfrequenzüberwachung einrichten: Mehr -
Herzfrequenzüberwachung - Zeitraum (empfohlen: 08:00 - 22:00) /
Frequenz (empfohlenes Intervall: 1H) Nach dem Speichern überwacht und
speichert das Armband die Daten automatisch in der APP.
Schieben Sie sich an der Schnittstelle Herzfrequenz/ Blutdruck/
Blutsauerstoff nach links oder klicken Sie auf den Ordner in der oberen
rechten Ecke, um die historischen Daten des Tests anzuzeigen.
Hinweis：
1).Wenn die dynamische Herzfrequenzüberwachung aktiviert ist, verringert
sich die Lebensdauer der Armbanduhr.
2).Wenn Sie die Herzfrequenz überprüfen, halten Sie bitte Ihren Körper
ruhig oder sitzen Sie still. Andernfalls verlängert sich die
Herzfrequenz-Messzeit oder die Daten werden nicht gemessen. Nach
Abschluss der Datenmessung können Sie die dynamischen

Herzfrequenzdaten in Echtzeit verschieben und anzeigen. Wenn die
Messdaten sehr unterschiedlich sind, machen Sie bitte eine Pause und
messen Sie erneut. Der Durchschnittswert der Daten, die durch
kontinuierliches fünfmaliges Messen erhalten werden, ist genauer.
3).Bei diesem Produkt handelt es sich um eine dynamische
Herzfrequenzmessung in Echtzeit, daher ist die Herzfrequenz beim
Sprechen, Essen, Trinken usw. unterschiedlich. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf
die tatsächliche Situation.
4).Die Daten der Blutdruck- und Blutsauerstoffmessung dienen nur als
Referenz und können nicht als Grundlage für medizinisch relevante Aspekte
verwendet werden.

10. Wecker
Nachdem das Armband an die Fundo APP gebunden ist, kann der in der
APP eingestellte Wecker mit dem Armband synchronisiert werden, und es
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können bis zu fünf Wecker eingestellt werden. Durch Klicken auf das
Weckersymbol kann der Vibrationsalarm beendet werden.

11. Foto machen
Nachdem das Armband an die Fundo-APP gebunden ist, öffnen Sie die APP,
klicken Sie auf die Kamerafunktion des Armbands und die Kamera des
Telefons ist bereit. Klicken Sie dann auf die Kamera und das Handy nimmt
ein Foto auf.

12. Musik
Wenn Sie das Armband an die Fundo-APP gebunden haben, öffnen Sie den
Musik-Player auf Ihrem Telefon. Während der Wiedergabe von Musik
können Sie die Wiedergabe / Pause von Musik steuern und Songs über das
Armband wechseln.

13. Laufen
Öffnen Sie die App und klicken Sie auf das
Fundo-Symbol, um den Sport zu aktivieren
Schnittstelle und wählen Sie den
Laufmodus: Gehen /Outdoor Laufen/
Indoor Laufen / Bergsteigen /Trail Running/
Halbmarathon / Vollmarathon-Modus.
Klicken Sie nach dem Auswählen
des Modus auf Start und schalten Sie das
GPS des Telefons ein. Bitte fangen Sie an
zu laufen.

14. Sport (Gehen, Laufen, Radfahren, Klettern, Fußball, Basketball,
Tischtennis, Badminton)
Wählen Sie den entsprechenden Sportmodus aus und klicken Sie auf den
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Bildschirm, um den Kehrwert 3, 2 und 1 einzugeben, um direkt den
entsprechenden Sportmodus aufzurufen. Klicken Sie auf die rechte obere
Ecke, um die Sportaufzeichnung anzuhalten, und klicken Sie auf die linke
obere Ecke, um die Sportaufzeichnung zu beenden und die Daten zu
speichern.
Hinweis: Wenn die Entfernung mehr als 200 Meter beträgt oder die
Bewegungszeit länger als 5 Minuten ist, können die Bewegungsdaten
gespeichert werden. Wenn diese Bedingung nicht erfüllt ist, werden am
Ende der Bewegungsspeicherung "keine Daten " angezeigt.

Merci d'avoir acheté la montre connectée. Veuillez lire attentivement ce
manuel d'utilisation avant de l'utiliser et conserver ce mode d'emploi pour
référence ultérieure. Si vous avez un problème avec la montre connectée,
n'hésitez pas à nous contacter via hommiehk@hotmail.com.

Recommandations concernant le port de la montre
1. Veuillez porter la montre à environ 2cm du cubitus. Assurez-vous que le
capteur de fréquence cardiaque est proche de la peau et qu'il ne peut pas
être secoué. Il n'est pas recommandé de porter trop serré. Cela affectera la
circulation sanguine et la précision de la mesure de la fréquence cardiaque.
2. Veuillez vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de saleté sur le dessous du capteur
de fréquence cardiaque pendant la mesure. La couleur de la peau, la
densité des cheveux, les tatouages et les cicatrices peuvent affecter la
précision des résultats du test. Remesurez, s'il vous plaît.
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Schéma du système hôte

Allumer/Eteindre
Allumer: Appuyez sur le bouton latéral pendant 5 secondes ou branchez le
chargeur pour le charger.
Eteindre: Appuyez sur le bouton latéral pendant 5 secondes pour éteindre
le bracelet.

Chargement de la montre
1.Fixez le chargeur magnétique équipé
au contact métallique à l'arrière de la
montre et insérez l'autre extrémité du
chargeur dans le chargeur mural USB ou
l'interface USB de l'ordinateur.
2. L'écran affiche "Chargement".
Note: Ne regardez pas directement
la lumière clignotante du capteur
lorsque vous chargez, ce qui peut
provoquer une irritation des yeux.

Instructions d'utilisation
1. Téléchargement de l'application

Ecran tactile

Bouton
d'alimentation/
Retour

Capteur de
fréquence
cardiaque

Chargement
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2. Connexion de la montre à l'application
Note: Vous devez connecter votre montre dans cette application, pas
directement via la connexion Bluetooth du téléphone.

2 façon:
1) Scannez le code QR avec votre téléphone et téléchargez l’
application.
2) L'utilisateur du système iOS peut télécharger "FunDo" dans
APP store. L'utilisateur du système Android peut directement
rechercher "FunDo" dans le navigateur et le télécharger.
Note: Il est compatible avec les téléphone Bluetooth 4.0 et
Bluetooth supérieur d'Android 5.1 et supérieur ou d'iOS 8.0
et supérieur.

1).Cliquez sur l'interface "Plus"
dans l'application "Fundo". Et
sélectionnez "Trouver un appareil".

2).Cliquez sur votre appareil S2
dans la liste des appareils scannés.
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☆ Reconnexion automatique Bluetooth
1). Il n'y a pas de rappel sur la montre lorsqu'elle est hors de portée de la
connexion Bluetooth. Toutefois, Bluetooth se reconnectera
automatiquement lorsque la montre atteindra la portée valide de la
connexion Bluetooth.
2). Si vous fermez l'application d'arrière-plan ou redémarrez le téléphone
ou cliquez sur "nettoyage en un clic" du téléphone, vous devez saisir à
nouveau l’application "Fundo". Et Bluetooth se reconnectera
automatiquement dans la zone valide de la connexion Bluetooth.
Note: Cliquez sur l'appareil de connexion. Pour le système Android, la
montre peut être déconnectée de votre téléphone en cliquant sur le
modèle d'appareil sélectionné. Pour le système iOS, après déconnexion,
vous devrez également cliquer sur "Paramètres -- Bluetooth" et cliquer sur
le symbole à droite pour choisir d'ignorer cet appareil.

3).La demande d'appairage
Bluetooth apparaîtra dans le
système iOS.
Cliquez sur
"Appairer" pour
le appairage
Bluetooth. Le
système Android
s'appariera
directement.

4).La connexion est terminée et
commence à utiliser.

4039



42

3. Synchronisation de la météo et de l'heure
Lorsque la montre est jumelée et connectée à l’application pour la
première fois, elle synchronise automatiquement l'heure, la date, les
étapes, les calories et la météo du téléphone. Si vous le débranchez du
téléphone pendant une longue période, les informations météorologiques
ne seront pas mises à jour. Vous devez le connecter à l'application pour
obtenir les données.

4. Retourner le poignet: Ecran allumé
La fonction est activée par défaut. Une fois connecté à l’application, vous
pouvez activer ou désactiver cette fonction dans l'application pour
contrôler cette fonction dans la montre. Il est également possible d'activer
ou de désactiver manuellement cette fonction dans la montre, mais
l'application ne sera pas affecté.

5. Switch d'interface d'affichage du temps

Appuyez longuement sur l'interface du temps pendant 3 secondes, faites
glisser à gauche et à droite pour sélectionner, puis cliquez sur l'écran pour
confirmer et sauvegarder.

6. Raccourci Interface de l'interface du temps
Glissez vers le bas sur l'interface de temps pour entrer rapidement le
réglage, ne pas déranger le réglage du mode, le réglage de la luminosité de
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l'écran et l'affichage de l'état de la batterie.
1).Cliquez sur l'icône de gauche pour entrer dans l'interface de
paramétrage.
2).Cliquez sur l'icône du milieu pour activer / désactiver le mode Ne pas
déranger. Activez le mode Ne pas déranger et découvrez s’ il existe un
rappel de vibration et une alarme pour la montre.
3).Cliquez sur l'icône de droite pour régler la luminosité de l'écran.

7. Message
Une fois connecté à l'application Fundo, vous pouvez voir les messages, les
appels entrants, les informations envoyées par SMS et autres logiciels de
chat sur l'interface de messagerie. Le nombre maximum de messages en
mémoire est de huit. Lorsque plus de huit, les messages précédents seront
remplacés un par un. Vous ne recevrez pas de messages lorsque vous
déconnecterez la montre de l'application.
Note: Faites glisser l'écran vers la droite de l'interface horaire pour accéder
rapidement à la fonction de message.

8. Sommeil
Période de surveillance du sommeil par défaut: 21:00 p.m. -- 09:00 a.m. La
montre génère des données. Après avoir quitté la surveillance du sommeil
dans la montre, cliquez sur le coin supérieur gauche de l'interface sommeil
dans l'application pour synchroniser les données de sommeil de la montre
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de l'application.

9. Santé (Fréquence cardiaque, tension artérielle et surveillance de
l'oxygène sanguin)

Placez la montre au poignet (Gauche/Droite) correctement. Cliquez sur
l'icône d'intégrité pour accéder au menu Fréquence cardiaque/Tension
artérielle/Oxygène du sang. Entrez l'interface de fréquence cardiaque et la

valeur de la fréquence cardiaque sera mesurée en continu. La durée du test
est d'environ 30 secondes. Vous pouvez également configurer la
surveillance dynamique de la fréquence cardiaque en temps réel dans l’
application: Plus - Surveillance de la fréquence cardiaque - Période
(Recommandé: 08:00 - 22:00) / Fréquence (Intervalle recommandé: 1H).
Après l’enregistrement, la montre surveille et enregistre automatiquement
les données dans l’application.
Lorsque vous êtes sur l'interface Fréquence cardiaque/Tension
artérielle/Oxygène dans le sang, faites glisser vers la gauche ou cliquez sur
le dossier situé dans le coin supérieur droit pour afficher l'historique des
données du test.
Note：
1). Lorsque la surveillance dynamique du rythme cardiaque est activée, la
durée de vie de la pile de la montre diminue.
2). Lors de la détection du rythme cardiaque, veillez à ne pas bouger ou à
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rester assis. Sinon, le temps de mesure de la fréquence cardiaque sera
prolongé ou les données ne seront pas mesurées. Une fois la mesure
terminée, vous pouvez déplacer et afficher les données de fréquence
cardiaque dynamique en temps réel. Si les données de mesure varient
considérablement, veuillez prendre une pause et mesurer à nouveau. La
valeur moyenne des données obtenues en mesurant en continu 5 fois sera
plus précise.
3). Ce produit est une mesure dynamique de la fréquence cardiaque en
temps réel. La fréquence cardiaque sera donc différente lorsque vous
parlez, que vous mangez, que vous buvez, etc. Veuillez vous reporter à la
situation actuelle.
4). Les données de mesure de la tension artérielle et de l'oxygène sanguin
sont données à titre indicatif uniquement et ne peuvent pas être utilisées
comme base pour des aspects médicaux.

10. Réveil
Une fois que la montre est liée à l’application Fundo, le réveil défini dans
l’application peut être synchronisé avec la montre et jusqu’à cinq réveils.
Un clic sur l'icône Réveil peut arrêter l'alerte de vibration.

11. Caméra
Une fois la montre liée à l’application Fundo, ouvrez l’application, cliquez
sur la fonction Caméra de la montre et la caméra sera prête. Cliquez
ensuite sur Caméra pour que le téléphone portable prenne une photo.

12. Musique
Lorsque la montre est liée à l’application Fundo, activez le lecteur de
musique sur votre téléphone. Lors de la lecture musicale, vous pouvez
contrôler la lecture/pause de la musique et changer de chanson via la
montre.
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13. Course
Ouvrez l'application, cliquez sur l'icône
Fundo pour accéder à l'interface sportive
et sélectionnez le mode de course: Marche/
Course en extérieur/Course en intérieur/
Alpinisme/Course en sentier/Semi-marathon/
Marathon complet. Après avoir sélectionné
le mode, cliquez sur Démarrer et allumez le
GPS du téléphone. Commencer à courir.

14. Sports (marche, course, vélo, alpinisme, football, basketball, tennis de
table, badminton)
Sélectionnez le mode sportif correspondant et cliquez sur l'écran pour
entrer les réciproques 3, 2 et 1 et accéder directement au mode sportif
correspondant. Cliquez sur le coin supérieur droit pour mettre en pause le

record sportif et cliquez sur le coin supérieur gauche pour arrêter le record
sportif et enregistrer les données.
Note: Lorsque la distance est supérieure à 200 mètres ou que le temps de
déplacement est supérieur à 5 minutes, les données de déplacement
peuvent être sauvegardées. Si cette condition n'est pas remplie, le système
vous demandera "Impossible de sauvegarder dû à peu de données" à la fin
de l'enregistrement du mouvement.
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Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Leggere con attenzione questo
manuale utente prima dell'uso e conservare queste istruzioni per
riferimenti futuri. In caso di problemi con questo prodotto, non esitate a
contattarci all'indirizzo hommiehk@hotmail.com.

Raccomandazioni di indossare orologio
1. Si prega di indossare il braccialetto al polso, ca. 2 cm di distanza dall'ulna.
Il sensore della frequenza cardiaca è vicino alla pelle e non può essere
scosso. Non è raccomandato indossare troppo stretto. Ciò influenzerà il
flusso sanguigno e quindi influenzerà l'accuratezza della misurazione della
frequenza cardiaca.
2. Confermare che non vi è sporcizia sul fondo del sensore della frequenza
cardiaca durante la misurazione. Il colore della pelle, la densità dei capelli, i
tatuaggi e le cicatrici possono influire sulla precisione dei risultati del test.
Si prega di rimisurare.

Schema schematico dell'host del braccialetto

TAccendi / Spegni
Accensione: premere il tasto laterale per 5 secondi o collegare il
caricabatterie per la ricarica.
Spegni: Premi il tasto laterale per 5 secondi per spegnere il braccialetto.

A schermo
intero
Toccare
Energia
Pulsante
/ Return

Frequenza
cardiaca

Caricare
collega
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Braccialetto di ricarica
1. Collegare il caricatore magnetico
fornito al contatto metallico sul retro
del braccialetto, e inserire l'altra
estremità del caricabatterie nel
caricatore da muro USB o USB interfaccia
del computer.
2. Lo schermo mostra "In carica".
Nota: non guardare direttamente il
Lampeggiamento la luce del sensore
durante la carica, che può causare
irritazione agli occhi.

Istruzione operativa
1. Downloading APP

2. Braccialetto legante all'APP
Nota: è necessario associare il braccialetto in questa APP, non direttamente
tramite la connessione Bluetooth del telefono.

2 modi:
1). Scansiona il codice QR con il cellulare e scarica l'APP.
2). L'utente del sistema iOS può scaricare "FunDo" nell'app
store. L'utente di sistema Android può cercare direttamente
"FunDo" nel browser e scaricarlo.
Nota: il telefono cellulare deve supportare Android 5.1 o iOS
8.0 o versioni successive e Bluetooth 4.0 o versioni
successive.
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1). Fai clic sull'interfaccia "Altro"
nell'app "Fundo".
E seleziona "Aggiungi dispositivo".

2). Fai clic sul tuo dispositivo S2
nell'elenco dei dispositivi
scansionati.

3).Una richiesta di abbinamento
Bluetooth apparirà nel sistema iOS.
Fai clic su "Accoppia" per
l'associazione
Bluetooth. Il
sistema Android
verrà accoppiato
direttamente.

4). Il binding è completo e inizia a
essere utilizzato.
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☆ Bluetooth Auto Reconnection
1). Non c'è alcun promemoria sul braccialetto quando si esce dalla gamma
di connessione Bluetooth. Tuttavia, il Bluetooth si ricollegherà
automaticamente quando il braccialetto raggiunge la portata valida della
connessione Bluetooth.
2). Se si chiude l'applicazione in background o si riavvia il telefono o si fa clic
su "one-clean-up" del telefono, è necessario inserire nuovamente l'app
"Fundo". E Bluetooth si ricollegherà automaticamente entro l'intervallo
valido della connessione Bluetooth.
Nota: fare clic sul dispositivo di rilegatura. Per il sistema Android, il
braccialetto può essere disconnesso dal telefono facendo clic sul modello
del dispositivo selezionato. Per il sistema iOS, dopo la disconnessione,
dovrai anche fare clic su "Impostazioni - Bluetooth" e fare clic sul simbolo a
destra per scegliere di ignorare questo dispositivo.

3. Sincronizzazione di tempo e ora
Quando il braccialetto viene abbinato e connesso ad APP per la prima volta,
sincronizzerà automaticamente l'ora, la data, i passi, le calorie e il tempo
del telefono. Se si disconnette dal telefono per un lungo periodo di tempo,
le informazioni meteorologiche non verranno aggiornate. È necessario
collegarlo all'APP per ottenere i dati.

4. Palming Screen-on
La funzione è attivata per impostazione predefinita. Dopo aver effettuato il
collegamento all'APP, è possibile attivare o disattivare questa funzione
nell'APP per controllare questa funzione nel braccialetto. È anche possibile
attivare o disattivare questa funzione manualmente nel braccialetto, ma
l'APP non sarà influenzata.

5. Commutazione dell'interfaccia di visualizzazione del tempo
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Interfaccia lunga durata per 3 secondi, scorrere verso sinistra e destra per
selezionare, quindi fare clic sullo schermo per confermare e salvare.

6. Interfaccia di collegamento dell'interfaccia temporale
Scorri verso il basso sull'interfaccia del tempo per inserire rapidamente le
impostazioni, l'impostazione della modalità non disturbare, la regolazione
della luminosità dello schermo e il display dello stato della batteria.

1). Fare clic sull'icona a sinistra per accedere all'interfaccia di impostazione.
2). Fare clic sull'icona centrale per attivare / disattivare la modalità Non
disturbare. Attivare la modalità Non disturbare e scoprire se è presente un
promemoria di vibrazione e un allarme per il braccialetto.
3). Fare clic sull'icona destra per regolare la luminosità dello schermo.
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7.Messaggio
Dopo aver effettuato il collegamento all'app Fundo, è possibile visualizzare
messaggi, chiamate in arrivo, informazioni inviate via SMS e altri software
di chat nell'interfaccia messaggi. Il numero massimo di messaggi di
archiviazione è otto. Quando superano le otto, i messaggi precedenti
verranno sostituiti uno per uno. Non riceverai messaggi quando disconnetti
il braccialetto dall'APP.
Nota: scorrere lo schermo a destra sull'interfaccia dell'ora per inserire
rapidamente la funzione del messaggio.

8. Sonno
Periodo di monitoraggio del sonno predefinito: 21: 00 pm - 09: 00 am Il
braccialetto genera dati. Dopo l'uscita dal monitoraggio del sonno nel
braccialetto, fai clic sull'angolo in alto a sinistra dell'interfaccia del sonno
nell'APP per sincronizzare i dati del sonno dal braccialetto all'APP.

9. Salute (frequenza cardiaca e pressione sanguigna e monitoraggio
dell'ossigeno nel sangue)

Metti il braccialetto sul polso (sinistra / destra) correttamente. Fare clic
sull'icona di salute per immettere il menu frequenza cardiaca / pressione
sanguigna / ossigeno sanguigno. Inserire l'interfaccia della frequenza
cardiaca e il valore della frequenza cardiaca verrà misurato continuamente.
Il tempo di test è di circa 30 secondi. Oppure puoi impostare il
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monitoraggio dinamico della frequenza cardiaca in tempo reale nell'APP:
Altro - Monitoraggio della frequenza cardiaca - Periodo (consigliato: 08:00 -
22:00) / Frequenza (intervallo consigliato: 1H). Dopo il salvataggio, il
braccialetto monitorerà automaticamente e salverà i dati nell'APP.
Quando si utilizza la frequenza cardiaca / la pressione sanguigna /
l'interfaccia dell'ossigeno nel sangue, scorrere verso sinistra o fare clic sulla
cartella nell'angolo in alto a destra per visualizzare i dati storici del test.
Note：
1). Quando il monitoraggio dinamico della frequenza cardiaca è attivato, la
durata della batteria del braccialetto diminuirà.
2). Quando rilevi la frequenza cardiaca, tieni il tuo corpo fermo o fermo. In
caso contrario, il tempo di misurazione della frequenza cardiaca sarà
prolungato o i dati non saranno misurati. Dopo aver terminato la
misurazione dei dati, è possibile spostare e visualizzare i dati della
frequenza cardiaca dinamica in tempo reale. Se i dati di misurazione

variano notevolmente, si prega di fare una pausa e rimisurare. Il valore
medio dei dati ottenuti misurando continuamente 5 volte sarà più preciso.
3). Questo prodotto è una misurazione dinamica della frequenza cardiaca in
tempo reale, quindi la frequenza cardiaca sarà diversa quando si parla, si
mangia, si beve, ecc. Fare riferimento alla situazione attuale.
4). I dati della misurazione della pressione arteriosa e dell'ossigeno nel
sangue sono solo di riferimento e non possono essere utilizzati come base
per aspetti relativi alla medicina.

10. Sveglia
Dopo che il braccialetto è legato all'app Fundo, la sveglia impostata nell'APP
può essere sincronizzata con il braccialetto e possono essere impostate fino
a cinque sveglie. Facendo clic sull'icona di allarme è possibile interrompere
l'avviso di vibrazione.

11. Camera
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Dopo che il braccialetto è legato all'app Fundo, apri APP, fai clic sulla
funzione della fotocamera del braccialetto e la fotocamera del telefono sarà
pronta. Quindi fare clic sulla fotocamera, e il cellulare scatterà una foto.

12. Musica
Dopo che il braccialetto è associato all'app Fundo, attiva il lettore musicale
sul tuo telefono. Durante la riproduzione di musica, è possibile controllare
per riprodurre / mettere in pausa la musica e cambiare le canzoni tramite il
braccialetto.

13. In esecuzione
Apri l'app, fai clic sull'icona Fundo per accedere
agli sport interfaccia e selezionare la modalità di
esecuzione: Camminare /Corsa all'aria aperta /
Corsa al coperto/ alpinismo /Modalità Trail
Running/ Half Marathon / Full Marathon.

Dopo aver selezionato la modalità, fare clic su Start e accendere il GPS del
telefono. Inizia a correre.

14. Sport (passeggiate, corsa, ciclismo, arrampicata, calcio, pallacanestro,
ping-pong, badminton)
Selezionare la modalità sportiva corrispondente e fare clic sullo schermo
per inserire il reciproco 3, 2 e 1 per accedere direttamente alla modalità
sportiva corrispondente. Fai clic sull'angolo in alto a destra per mettere in
pausa il record dello sport e fai clic sull'angolo in alto a sinistra per
interrompere il record dello sport e salvare i dati.
Nota: quando la distanza è superiore a 200 metri o il tempo di movimento è
superiore a 5 minuti, è possibile salvare i dati di movimento. Se questa
condizione non viene soddisfatta, verrà richiesto "troppo piccoli dati da
salvare" al termine del salvataggio del movimento.
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Gracias por comprar este producto. Lea atentamente este manual del
usuario antes de usarlo y conserve estas instrucciones para futuras
consultas. Si tiene algún problema con este producto, no dude en
contactarnos a hommiehk@hotmail.com.

Recomendaciones de uso de reloj
1. Use la pulsera en la muñeca, a aproximadamente 2 cm del cúbito. El
sensor de frecuencia cardíaca está cerca de la piel y no puede agitarse. No
se recomienda usar demasiado apretado. Eso afectará el flujo sanguíneo y
luego afectará la precisión de la medición de la frecuencia cardíaca.
2. Confirme que no haya suciedad en la parte inferior del sensor de ritmo
cardíaco durante la medición. El color de la piel, la densidad del cabello, los
tatuajes y las cicatrices pueden afectar la precisión de los resultados de la
prueba. Si es necesario, por favor vuelva a medir.

Diagrama esquemático del anfitrión de la pulsera

Encender / Apagar
Encender: presione la tecla lateral durante 5 segundos o enchufe el
cargador para cargar.
Apagar: pulse la tecla lateral durante 5 segundos para apagar la pulsera.

Pantalla táctil
completa

Botón de
encendido /
retorno

Sensor de
ritmo cardiaco

Contacto de
carga
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Cargar al Pulsera
1. Conecte el cargador magnético
equipado al contacto metálico en la
parte posterior de la pulsera e inserte
el otro extremo del cargador en el
cargador de pared USB o en la interfaz
USB de la computadora.
2. La pantalla muestra "Cargando".
Nota: No mire directamente a la luz del
sensor parpadeante cuando se está
cargando, lo que puede causar irritación en los ojos.

Instrucción de operación
1. Descargar APP

2 Maneras:
1). Escanee el código QR con móvil y descargue la APP.
2). El usuario del sistema iOS puede descargar "FunDo" en la
tienda de aplicaciones. El usuario del sistema Android puede
buscar directamente "FunDo" en el navegador y descargarlo.
Nota: El móvil debe ser compatible con Android 5.1 o iOS 8.0
o superior y Bluetooth 4.0 o superior.

2. Conectar la pulsera a la APP
Nota: Debe enlazar su pulsera en esta aplicación, no directamente a través
de la conexión Bluetooth del móvil.
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1). Haga clic en la interfaz "Más"
en la APP "Fundo". Y seleccione
"Agregar dispositivo".

2). Haga clic en su dispositivo S2 en
la lista de dispositivos escaneados.

3).Aparecerá una solicitud de
emparejamiento de Bluetooth en
el sistema iOS. Haga clic en
"Emparejar" para
emparejamiento
de Bluetooth. El
sistema de
Android se
emparejará
directamente.

4). Binding is complete and start to
use.
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☆ Reconexión automática de Bluetooth
1). No hay ningún recordatorio en la pulsera cuando se excede la conexión
Bluetooth. Sin embargo, cuando la pulsera alcance el rango válido de
conectividad Bluetooth, Bluetooth volverá a conectarse automáticamente.
2). Si cierra la aplicación en segundo plano o reinicia su móvil o hace clic en
"Limpiar con un clic", deberá volver a ingresar a la aplicación "Fundo".
Bluetooth se volverá a conectar automáticamente dentro del alcance de
una conexión Bluetooth válida.
Nota: Haga clic en Conectar al dispositivo. Para Android, puede desconectar
su móvil de su móvil haciendo clic en el modelo de dispositivo seleccionado.
Para los sistemas iOS, después de desconectarse, también debe hacer clic
en "Configuración - Bluetooth" y hacer clic en el símbolo a la derecha para
ignorar este dispositivo.

3. Actualización Automática de Clima y Tiempo

Cuando la pulsera se empareja con la aplicación por primera vez y se
conecta a la aplicación, sincroniza automáticamente la hora, fecha, pasos,
calorías y clima del teléfono. Si se desconecta de su teléfono durante
mucho tiempo, el clima no se actualizará. Necesita conectarse a la
aplicación para obtener los datos.

4.Pantalla Táctil
La función está activada por defecto. Después de conectarse a la APP,
puede activar o desactivar esta función en la APP para controlar esta
función en la pulsera. También se permite activar o desactivar esta función
manualmente en la pulsera, pero la aplicación no se verá afectada.

5.Interruptor de interfaz de pantalla de tiempo
Mantenga presionada la interfaz de tiempo durante 3 segundos, deslice
hacia la izquierda y hacia la derecha para seleccionar, luego haga clic en la
pantalla para confirmar y guardar.
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6. Ajustes de acceso directo de la interfaz de tiempo
Deslice hacia abajo la interfaz de tiempo para ingresar a la configuración
rápida, no altere la configuración del modo, el ajuste del brillo de la
pantalla y la pantalla de estado de la batería.
1).Haga clic en el icono de la izquierda para entrar en la interfaz de
configuración.
2).Haga clic en el icono central para activar / desactivar el modo No

molestar. Active el modo No molestar para ver si hay alertas de vibración y
alarmas de brazalete.
3).Haga clic en el icono de la derecha para ajustar el brillo de la pantalla.

7. Mensaje
Después de conectar a la APP Fundo, puede ver mensajes, llamadas, SMS y
otros programas de chat en la interfaz de mensajes. El número máximo de
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mensajes almacenados es 8. Cuando exceda de 8, los mensajes anteriores
serán reemplazados uno por uno. No recibirá un mensaje cuando
desconecte el brazalete de la aplicación.
Nota: deslice la pantalla hacia la derecha en la pantalla de tiempo para
acceder rápidamente a la función de mensajería.

8. Detección de sueño
Período de tiempo de monitoreo del sueño predeterminado: 21:00 pm -
09:00 am. Los cambios manuales generarán automáticamente datos.
Después de salir del control de sueño en la pulsera, haga clic en la esquina
superior izquierda de la interfaz de sueño en la aplicación para sincronizar
los datos de sueño en el brazalete a la aplicación.

9. Salud (frecuencia cardíaca y presión arterial y monitoreo de oxígeno de
la sangre)

Ponga la pulsera en la muñeca (mano izquierda / derecha) correctamente.
Haga clic en el icono de salud para ingresar al menú de frecuencia cardíaca
/ presión arterial / oxígeno de la sangre. Ingrese a la interfaz de la
frecuencia cardíaca y el valor de la frecuencia cardíaca se medirá
continuamente.
El tiempo de prueba es de unos 30s. O puede configurar el monitoreo
dinámico de la frecuencia cardíaca en tiempo real en la APP:
Más - Monitoreo de la frecuencia cardíaca - Periodo de tiempo
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(recomendado: 08:00 - 22:00) / Frecuencia (intervalo recomendado: 1H).
Después de guardar, el brazalete controlará y guardará automáticamente
los datos en la APP.
Cuando se encuentre en la interfaz de frecuencia cardíaca / presión arterial
/ oxígeno de la sangre, deslícese hacia la izquierda o haga clic en la carpeta
en la esquina superior derecha para ver los datos históricos de la prueba.
Nota:
1).Cuando se activa el control dinámico del ritmo cardíaco, la duración de la
batería de la pulsera disminuirá.
2).Cuando detecte la frecuencia cardíaca, mantenga su cuerpo inmóvil o
quédese quieto. De lo contrario, el tiempo de medición de la frecuencia
cardíaca se prolongará o los datos no se medirán. Después de finalizar la
medición de datos, puede mover y ver los datos de frecuencia cardíaca
dinámica en tiempo real. Si los datos de medición varían mucho, tome un
descanso y vuelva a medir. El valor promedio de los datos obtenidos

midiendo continuamente 5 veces será más preciso.
3).Este producto es una medición dinámica de la frecuencia cardíaca en
tiempo real, por lo que la frecuencia cardíaca será diferente al hablar,
comer, beber, etc. Consulte la situación real.
4).Los datos de la presión arterial y la medición del oxígeno en la sangre
son solo para referencia y no pueden utilizarse como base para aspectos
médicos relacionados.

10. Alarma
Después de la pulsera estar vinculado a la APP Fundo, el reloj de alarma
configurado en la aplicación se puede sincronizar con el brazalete y se
pueden configurar hasta cinco relojes de alarma. Al hacer clic en el ícono de
Alarma puede detener la alerta de vibración.

11. Camara
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Después de que la pulsera estr vinculada a la APP Fundo, abra la aplicación,
haga clic en la función de cámara de la pulsera y la cámara del móvil estará
lista. Luego haga clic en la cámara y el móvil celular tomará una foto.

12. Música
Después de que la pulsera estr vinculada a la APP Fundo, encienda el
reproductor de música en su teléfono. Al reproducir música, puede
controlar reproducir / pausar música y cambiar canciones a través de la
pulsera.

13. Correr
Abra la APP, haga clic en el ícono de Fundo para
ingresar a la interfaz deportiva y seleccione el modo
de ejecución: Caminar/Correr al aire libre/Correr
en interiores / Montañismo / Correr en pista

/ Medio maratón / Modo de maratón completo. Después de seleccionar el
modo, haga clic en Iniciary encienda el GPS del móvil. Empezar a correr.

14. Deportes (caminar, correr, ciclismo, escalada, fútbol, baloncesto, tenis
de mesa, bádminton)
Seleccione el modo de deporte apropiado y haga clic en la pantalla para
ingresar las cuentas regresivas 3, 2 y 1 y vaya directamente al modo de
deporte correspondiente. Haga clic en la esquina superior derecha para
pausar el registro de movimiento, luego haga clic en la esquina superior
izquierda para detener el registro de movimiento y guardar los datos.
Nota: Cuando la distancia supera los 200 metros o el tiempo de
movimiento supera los 5 minutos, se pueden guardar los datos móviles. Si
no se cumple esta condición, aparecerá "Datos pocos, no se puede
guardar" al final del deporte.
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本製品を使用していただきありがとうございます。ご使用前にこの説明書をよくお読みのうえ正しくお使いください。

若し、製品についてご意見やご要望、或いは問題がございましたら、ご遠慮なくお気軽にご連絡ください。
hommiehk@hotmail.com.

着用について
１．尺骨ジョイントの内側から 2cm、手首にブレスレットをつけてください。心拍センサーは皮膚に近く、振ること
はできません。きつすぎる着用しないでほうがいいです。
２．測定前に、心拍センサーが汚いかどうかを確認してください。肌の色、厚い毛髪、タトゥー、傷などの要因が
測定値に影響を与える可能性があります。

ブレスレットのホスト概略図

ON/OFF 切り替え
On: 本機のサイドキーを５秒間長押しする或いは充電器を接続して充電するとオンにします。
Off: 本機のサイドキーを５秒間長押しするとオフにします。

フルスクリーンタッチ

電源ボタン/
戻る

心拍計

充電指示
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充電ブレスレット
1. 配備した磁気充電器をブレスレット背面の金属接点と接続して、
充電器のもう一方の端をを USB ウォールチャージャーまたは PC の
USB インターフェイスに差し込みます。
2. 「充電中 」表示
注意: 充電中は点滅している指示ライトを直面しないでくだざい。
目に刺激を与える可能性があります。

操作手順
1. APP をダウンロード
二つ方法:
1).携帯電話で QR コードをスキャンする（お勧め）
2). iOS システムユーザーは app ストアで「FunDo」をダウンロードする。
Android システムユーザーは ブラウザで直接「FunDo」を検索してダウンロ
ードできます。
注意: 携帯電話は、Android 5.1 または iOS 8.0 以上および Bluetooth
4.0 以上をサポートしている必要があります。

2. ブレスレットを APP にペアリング
注意: 直接に携帯電話のBluetooth 接続してではなく、初めて使用する場合はブレスレットを APP にペアリン
グするのは必要です。
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1). 「Fundo」 APP 内の"More"界面をクリック.
“Add device”を選択

2). スキャンしたデバイスの一覧で デバイス S2 をク
リックします。

3). Bluetooth ペアリング要求が iOS システムに表
示されます。「ペアリング」をクリックしてください。
Android システムは自動にペアリングできます。

4). ペアリング完了した後正常に使用できます。
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☆ Bluetooth 自動再接続
1). Bluetooth 接続範囲外の場合は、ブレスレットに注意はありません。ブレスレットが Bluetooth 接続の有
効範囲に達すると、Bluetooth は自動的に再接続します。
2). バックグラウンドアプリを閉じるか、携帯を再起動するか、携帯の「一鍵清掃」をクリックした場合は、
「Fundo」アプリを再入力する必要があります。Bluetoothは有効なBluetooth接続の範囲内で自動的に再
接続します。

注意: 設備接続をクリックする。Android システムの場合、ブレスレットは選択したデバイスモデルをクリックするこ
とによってあなたの携帯電話から切断することができます。iOS システムでは、切断後、「設定 - Bluetooth」
をクリックし、右側の記号をクリックして、このデバイスを無視するように選択する必要もあります。

3. 天気 & 時間との同期
ブレスレットを初めて APP とペアリングして接続すると、自動的に電話の時刻、日付、歩数、カロリー、天気が同
期されます。 長い間携帯からそれを切断するならば、天気情報は更新されません。データを取得するために
APP にそれを接続する必要があります。

4. 手首を上げてスクリーンが点灯され
この機能はデフォルトでオンになっています。 APP に接続した後は、ブレスレットでこの機能を制御するために、
APP でこの機能をオンまたはオフにすることができます。 ブレスレットでこの機能を手動でオンまたはオフにすること
もできますが、APP は影響を受けません。

5. 時間表示インタフェース切り替え
時間界面を３秒間を長押し、選択するには左右にスライドさせ、確認画面をクリックしてから保存してください。
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６．時間界面の快便式インタフェース
時間界面にスワイプして設定を素早く入力します。邪魔しませんモードを設定、画面の明るさ調整とバッテリーの
状態表示。
1). 左のアイコンをクリックして設定界面に入ります。
2). 真ん中のアイコンをクリックして、邪魔しないモードをオン/オフにします。邪魔しないモードをオンにして、ブレス
レットの振動提示と警告があるかどうかを調べます。
3). 右のアイコンをクリックすると、画面の明かさを調整できる。

7. メッセージ
「Fundo APP 」を接続したら、メッセージ通知、着信通知、SMS で送信された情報とその他の チャットアプリ
等メッセージ界面で表示できます。メッセージの最大保存数は8 です。 8 を超えると、前のメッセージが 1 つずつ
置き換えられます。APP からブレスレットを外す時、メッセージを受け取りできません。

注意: 時間界面を右にスライドさせると、早めにメッセージ機能を入力することができる。

8. 睡眠
デフォルトの睡眠モニタリング期間：21: 00 p.m. -- 09: 00 a.m.データを生成します。ブレスレットで睡眠モ
ニタリングを終了した後、APPの睡眠界面の左上隅をクリックして、ブレスレットからAPPに睡眠データを同期させ
ます。

9. 健康 (心拍数&血圧&血中酸素濃度監測)
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ブレスレットを手首（左右）に正しく装着してください。健康アイコンをクリックして、心拍数/血圧/血中酸素濃
度メニューに入ります。心拍数界面を入力すると、心拍数の値が継続的に測定されます。テスト時間は約 30
秒です。たは、アプリでリアルタイムの動的心拍数監視を設定することもできます。詳細 - 心拍数監視 - 期間
（推奨：08：00 - 22：00）/頻度（推奨間隔：1H）。 保存した後、ブレスレットは自動的に APP
内のデータを監視して保存します。
心拍数/血圧/血中酸素濃度の界面では、左にスライドするか、右上隅のフォルダをクリックしてテストの履歴デ
ータを表示します。

注意：
1). 心拍数監視がオンになると、ブレスレットのバッテリー寿命は短くなります。
2). 心拍数をモニター中は移動しないことをお勧めします。そうしないと、測定時間がもっと掛かり、間違ったデー
タが出る可能性もあります。データ測定が終了したら、移動できます。または、リアルタイムの動態心拍数データを
表示できます。測定値は大きい誤差がある場合は、もう一度測定してください。連続に 5 回で測定した平均値
をとると、正しい測定値が得られます。
3). この製品はリアルタイムの動態心拍数測定ですので、異なる場合（会話、食事、睡眠など）により、心拍
数値が異ないます。実際の状況を参照してください。
4). 血圧および血中酸素測定値のデータは参考用であり、医療関連の側面の基礎として使用することはでき
ません。

10. 警告
ブレスレットが「Fundo APP」に接続された後、APP に設定されている目覚まし時計をブレスレットに同期させる
ことができ、最大 5 つの目覚まし時計を設定することができます。 アラームアイコンをクリックすると振動警告を止
めることができます。
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11. カメラ
ブレスレットが「Fundo APP」に接続されたら、APP に入り、ブレスレットのカメラ機能をクリックすると、携帯電話
のカメラの準備ができた。それから、カメラをクリックすれば、携帯電話は写真を撮ることができます。

12. 音楽
ブレスレットが「Fundo APP」に接続されたら、携帯の音楽プレーヤーに入ります。音楽を再生すると、ブレスレッ
トを使って音楽の再生/一時停止や曲の変更を設定できます。

13. ランニング
アプリを開き、「Fundo」アイコンをクリックして
スポーツインターフェースに入り、ランニングモード：
ウォーキング/アウトドアランニング/インドアランニング
/登山/トレイルランニング/ハーフマラソン/
フルマラソンモードを選択します。モードを選択した後、
[スタート]をクリックして携帯の GPS をオンにします。

ランニングを開始します。

14.スポーツ（ウォーキング、ランニング、サイクリング、山登り、サッカー、バスケットボール、卓球、バドミント
ン）
対応するスポーツモードを選択し、画面をクリックして逆数 3、2、および 1 を入力して対応するスポーツモードに
直接入ります。スポーツ記録を一時停止するには右上隅をクリックし、スポーツ記録を停止してデータを保存する
には左上隅をクリックします。
注意: 距離が 200 メートルを超える場合や移動時間が 5 分を超える場合は、移動データを保存することがで
きます。この条件が満足されない場合は、運動完了の最後に「保存するデータが少なすぎます」という提示が表
示されます。
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